

P.S.C.U. No. 49

ELECTRIC SERVICE SCHEDULE NO. 71 - Continued

RATE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE ENERGY PRICE: The Rate Schedule Effective Energy Price shall be the Energy Charge Effective Rate contained in the rate schedule under which the Customer is served. If the Customer is currently served under a Special Contract, Rate Schedule 9 shall be used for this purpose.

NOTIFICATIONS: The Company will utilize a secured Internet web site as the primary method to notify participants of Exchange Events. Other methods of notification may be utilized at the discretion of the Company. Customers must acquire and install any additional communication equipment necessary to receive notification of Exchange Events. The Customer will participate by operating below its Baseline Service Level per the Customer curtailment pledge for the length of the Pledge Period. The communication equipment must be operational as determined by periodic tests performed by the Company or designated agent.

The Company is not obligated to call an Exchange Event, and the Customer is not obligated to exchange energy upon being advised of an Exchange Event. The Company will not be liable for failure to advise a Customer of an Exchange Event.

Notification Options: The Company reserves the right to cancel an Exchange Event or a portion of an Exchange Event upon notification to the Customer. The Customer shall, at the time of enrollment, advise the Company how many hours' notification it requires prior to a Pledge Period by selecting one of the Notification Options below. Each Notification Option has a corresponding Minimum Hourly Credit Rate.

Notification Required Prior to Cancellation	Minimum Hourly Credit Rate
(Option 1) = 2 hours	7¢ per kWh
(Option 2) = 3 hours	5¢ per kWh
(Option 3) = 4 hours	3.5¢ per kWh

ENERGY EXCHANGE CUSTOMER AGREEMENT: The Customer and Company will execute an agreement for the Energy Exchange.

ADJUSTMENTS: Supplemental adjustment schedules are not applicable to this schedule unless approved by the Public Service Commission of Utah.

(continued)

Issued by authority of Report and Order of the Public Service Commission of Utah in Docket No. 11-035-200